~1) Lot #1, North Main Street-Beginning at a point on the 
west side of North Main Street, said point located 
forty (40') feet west of the center of North Main 
Street and ten (10') feet north from the center of 
Brown Drive; thence north running parallel with North 
Main Street one hundred twenty-six (126') feet; 
thence west running parallel with Brown Drive seventy 
(70') feet; thence south running parallel with North 
Main Street one hundred eighteen (118') feet; thence 
east running parallel with B~own Drive seventy (70') 
feet to the point of beginning. 

(2) Lot #2, Brown Drive-Beginning at a point on the west 
side of North Main Street, said point located one 
hundred ten (110') feet west of the center of North 
Main street and ten (10') feet north from the center 
of Brown Drive; thence north running parallel with 
North Main Street one hundred eighteen (118') feet; 
thence west running parallel with Brown Drive seventy 
70') feet; thence south running parallel with North 
Main Street one hundred twenty-nine (129') feet; 
thence east running parallel with Brown Drive eighty,­
three (83') to the point of beginning. 

(3) Lot #3, Henderson Street-Beginning at a point on the 
south side of West Henderson Street, said point 
located two hundred sixty-seven (267') feet west of 
the center of South Main Street and thirty-one (31') 
feet south of West Henderson Street; thence west two 
hundred eleven (211') feet running parallel with West 
Henderson Street; thence south one hundred forty-four 
(144') feet running parallel with South Main Street; 
thence east two hundred six (206') feet running 
parallel with West Henderson Street; thence north one 
hundred twenty-four (124') feet running parallel with 
South Main Street to the point of beginning. 

(4) Lot #4, South Main Street-Beginning at a point on the 
east side of South Main Street, said point located 
thirty (30') feet east of the center of South Main 
Street and one hundred twenty-seven (127') feet south 
from the center of State Street; thence east one 
hundred forty (140') feet running parallel with State 
Street; thence south fifty-six (56') feet running 
parallel with South Main Street; thence west one 
hundred forty (140') feet running parallel with State 

Street; thence north fifty-six feet running parallel 
with South Main Street to the point of beginning. 

(5) Lot #5, Railroad Street-Beginning at a point on the 
south side of Railroad Street, said point located 
three hundred fifty-seven (357') feet west of the 
center of South Main Street and eighteen {18') feet 
south from the center of Railroad Street; thence west 
one hundred thirty-six (136') running parallel with 
Railroad Street; thence south one hundred nine (109') 
feet running parallel with South Main Street; thence 
east one hundred six {106') feet running parallel with 
Railroad Street; thence north one hundred sixteen 
(116') feet running parallel with South Main Street to 
the point of beginning. 

Sec. 18-257. Two-hour parking lots. 

~he parking lot described in subsection (1) of section 
18-256 is hereby designated as a two-hour parking lot. 
No person shall park any motor vehicle and leave such